

Press release Lerum, February 27 2019

Oboya receives new flowpack order in Denmark

Oboya Horticulture Industries AB (publ) ("Oboya") has through its wholly owned subsidiary Oboya Danmark A / S received a new flow pack order from a new customer in Denmark. The order value is estimated at approximately DKK 9.0 million, corresponding to approximately SEK 12.5 million.

The order mainly relates to the deliveries of flowpack to a company in the cultivation of root vegetables in Denmark. Flowpack is laserperforated packaging material and delivery will take place from February until December 2019. The order value is estimated at approximately DKK 9.0 million, corresponding to approximately SEK 12.5 million. Oboya grows within the product area flowpack and the product is sold and distributed to several customers in Denmark, Sweden and Finland on an ongoing basis.

Erik Penser Bank is Oboyas Certified Adviser at Nasdaq First North. Tel: + 46 8-463 83 00 E-mail: certifiedadviser@penser.se

For any inquiry regarding this press release, kindly contact:

Robert Wu, CEO Oboya Horticulture Industries AB (publ)

Phone: + 86 159 6983 5999 E-mail: robert.wu@oboya.cc Homepage: www.oboya.se

About Oboya Horticulture Industries AB

Oboya Horticulture aims to become a world-leading total supplier of consumables and logistics products for the cultivation industry as well as consumer products for home cultivation and indoor environments. Production takes place in factories in China, Poland, Denmark and Kenya. More information about the company is available at www.oboya.se.

SWEDEN CHINA NORWAY POLAND DENMARK JAPAN KENYA

Oboya Horticulture Industries AB, Snickarevägen 2, SE-443 61 Stenkullen, Sweden

Phone: + 46 (0)302-244 80 E-mail: info@oboya.se Web: www.oboya.se